Evaluates: MAX20098MAX20098 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20098 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX20098 automotive 2.2MHz
synchronous step-down controller with 3.5µA IQ. The EV
kit PCB comes with a MAX20098ATEA/VY+ installed, as
well as various test points and jumpers for evaluation. The
EV kit output voltage is fixed and is easily configured with

ENABLE 1-2 Buck enabled
SYNC 1-2 Forced-PWM mode
Ordering Information
PART TYPE fSW
MAX20098EVKIT# EV Kit 2.2MHz
MAX20098LFEVKIT# EV Kit 400kHz
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20098MAX20098 Evaluation Kit
MAX20098 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
C6 1 2.2µF±20% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0805) CGA4J3X7R1H225M125AE
C8 1 4700PF±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0402) CL05B472JB5NNNC
C9 1 4.7µF ±10% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) GRM32ER71H475KA88K
C12 1 0.1µF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71H104KE14
C16 1 2.2µF±10% 10V Ceramic Capacitor (0603) CL10B225KP8NNN
C19 1 47µF ±10% 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (1210) GRM32ER71A476KE15L
C20 1 47µF ±10% 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (1210) GRM32ER71A476KE15L
D1 1 Diode; SCH; Schottky Diode; SMT (SOT23-3);
PIV = 30; IF = 0.2A BAT54A
L1 1 1.2µH Inductor XAL1060-122MEB
Q1, Q2 2 N-Channel 40V Surface Mount 5-DFN, 8-SO Flat Lead (5x6) NVMFS5C468NLT1G
R1, R2, R5, R7, R8 6 0Ω resistor (0402) CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
R3 1 2.5Ω resisitor (0402) —
R4 1 10kΩ resistor (0402) RC0402FR-0710K
R10 1 0.01Ω resistor (1206) PMR18EZPFU10L0
R11 1 100kΩ resistor (0402) TNPW0402100KBE
R12 1 12kΩ resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1202
R15 1 51.1kΩ resistor (0603) ERJ-3EKF5112V
U1 1 MAX20098ATEA/VY+ —
— 1 PCB: MAX20098 EVKIT —
D1 DNI Diode; SCH; Schottky Diode; SMT (SOT23-3) BAT54A
L1 1 4.7µH Inductor XAL1060-472MEB
R3 1 0Ω resistor (0402) —